The European Central Bank, in collaboration with the European Banking Authority, has measured

again the solvency of the banking sector and its capacity to resist to adverse economic scenarios,

with the aim of restoring confidence in the system and reactivating the credit before becoming in

the single banking supervisor. Cooperative Group Cajamar is the only credit union in Spain that has

been involved in this process, having comfortably overcome this test, and therefore it has

accredited its solvency and financial stability by the ECB. The Group has overcome these tests with

a CET1 ratio of 7.99%, 2.49 percentage points higher than the 5.5% established in the adverse

scenario and a CET1 ratio of 10.17%, compared with the 8% fixed as reference value in the baseline

scenario, all this without receiving state aids.

Cooperative Group Cajamar has improved its solvency ratio in 2014 to stand it at 11.78%, mainly

thanks to the impetus of own funds and to the fall of minimum requirements, which has allowed to

increase the surplus by 13.3% to 819 million euros. Meanwhile, the high quality of own funds place

the CET 1 Capital ratio at 11.09%.

Solvency

Year 2013 Year 2014 Var. Abs. Var. %

Solvency ratio

11.28% 11.78% 0.50% 4.43%

Common Equity Tier 1

11.00% 11.09% 0.09% 0.82%

Computable own funds (thousands of euros)

2,485,134 2,552,949 67,815 2.73%

Surplus Computable own funds (thousands of euros)

723,294 819,301 96,007 13.27%

Integrated Report 2014

Cooperative Group Cajamar   Page 47

4.3.2 Global risk management

Cooperative Group Cajamar has a clear vocation of retail banking, so its main risks are those typical

of that business, i.e., credit, liquidity, interest and regulatory compliance, being the operational risk

and market risk of lower relevance but not less important. The Group has been equipped with the

necessary instruments to ensure the principle of uniformity in management and risk control. This